KABRA COMMERCIAL LIMITED

CIN NO : L67120WB1982PLC035410 Regd. Office : 2, Brabourne Road, 4th Kolkata- 700 001 Tele: 033-2225-4058 Fax : 033-2225-3461 E-mail : contact@kcl.net.in website : www.kcl.net.in

April 6, 2023

The Head – Listing Compliance Bombay Stock Exchange Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai – 400 001</u>

Dear Sir,

Sub : Disclosure in terms of Regulations 30(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011. Target Company : KABRA COMMERCIAL LIMITED Scrip Code : 539393

Please find enclosed herewith details of Shareholdings submitted on behalf of all the Promoters and Person Acting in Concert (authorised to me) with them disclosing their aggregate shareholding as on 31st March, 2023 of Kabra Commercial Limited (the "Target Company") in accordance with Regulation 30(2) of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For KABRA COMMERCIAL LIMITED

Ululow

(CHANDRA PRAKASSH KABRA) DIRECTOR / PROMOTER DIN : 00338838

Enclo: As above

DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 30(1) AND 30(2)

OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES & TAKE OVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Part - A - Details of Shareholding

| 1 | Name of Target Company (TC) | | KABRA | COMMERCIA | AL LIMITED |
|------|---|----|---|---------------------|----------------|
| 2 | Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where shares of the TC are | | BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED THE CALCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE LTD. | | |
| | | _ | | | |
| 3 | | | | | |
| |) Name of peson(s) together with Person Acting in Concert | | | | |
| | (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, | | Not Applicable | | le |
| | warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that | | | | |
| | would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than | | | | |
| | 25% shares or voting rights of the TC. | _ | | | |
| | b) Name(s) promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him. | | As given below | | |
| | | | | % w.r.t total | % of total |
| | | | | share/voting | diluted |
| 4 | Particulars of the Shareholding of person(s) | | No.of Equity | capital | |
| | mentioned in 3(b) above | | Shares | wherever | share/voting |
| | | | | applicable | capital of TC(|
| s on | 31st March, 2023 | | | | · · · · |
| a) | Holding of Shares | | | | |
| 1 | Coalsale Company Limited | | 109370 | 3.720 | 3.720 |
| 2 | Kabra Marble Udyog Limited | | 2900 | 0.099 | 0.099 |
| 3 | Kabra Steel Products Limited | | 24000 | 0.816 | 0.816 |
| 4 | Chandra Mukhi Kabra | | 49000 | 1.667 | 1.667 |
| | Gopal Lei Kebra | | 35000 | 1,190 | 1.190 |
| - | Chandra Prakassh Kabra | | 85000 | 2.891 | 2.891 |
| - | Mahesh Kabra | | 27000 | 0.918 | 0.918 |
| - | Radhika Kabra | | 72700 | 2.473 | 2.473 |
| | Rajesh Kumar kabra | | 713425 | 24.266 | 24.266 |
| | Rajesh Kumar Kabra (HUF) | | 30000 | 1.020 | 1.020 1.534 |
| | Rama Devi Kabra | | 45100 200000 | 6,803 | 6,803 |
| | Ramawtar Badrinarayan Kabra (HUF) Chandra Prakassh Ramawter Kebra (HUF) | | 42000 | 1.430 | 1.430 |
| | Vijay Remawtar Kabra (HUF) | | 17000 | 0.578 | 0.578 |
| | Ramawtar Kabra | | 191900 | 6.527 | 6.527 |
| | Saroj Devi Kabra | | 29000 | 0.986 | 0.986 |
| | Sheetal Kabra | | 13500 | 0.459 | 0.459 |
| | Badrinarayan Bankatlal Kabra (HUF) | | 12000 | 0.408 | 0.408 |
| | Vedant Raj Kabra | | 10050 | 0.342 | 0.342 |
| | Vijay Kumar Kabra | | 101000 | 3.435 | 3.435 |
| | Ramawtar Kabra Jt. | | 120000 | 4.081 | 4.081 |
| | Radhika Kabra | | | | |
| | TOTAL: | | 1929945 | 65.643 | 65.643 |
| | Voting Rights (Otherwise than by shares) | | N. A. | N. A. | N. A. |
| | Warrants | | N. A. | N. A. | N.A. |
| d) | Convertible Securities | | N, A. | N. A. | N. A. |
| e) | Any other instrument that would entitle the holder | | N. A. | N. A. | N. A. |
| | to receive shares in the T.C. | | | | |
| •) | Diluted sjare/voting capital means the total number of shares in the convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC | TC | assuming full cor | version of the outs | tanding |

() Jubo

(Chandra Prakassh Kabra) On behalf of all the Promoters Place : Kolkata Date : 06th April, 2023

Part - B **

Name of the Target Company : Kabra Commercial Limited

| Name of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person | Whether the person belongs to Promoter / Promoter group | PAN of the person and PACs | |
|---|--|----------------------------|--|
| Badrinarayan Bankatlal Kabra (HUF) | Promoter Group | AACHB7147K | |
| Chandra Mukhi Kabra | Promoter Group | AGFPK5534Q | |
| Chandra Prakassh Ramawtar Kabra (HUF) | Promoter Group | AAAHC9706M | |
| Chandra Prakassh Kabra | Promoter | AFKPK1018F | |
| Gopal Lal Kabra | Promoter Group | AFJPK8355E | |
| Mahesh Kabra | Promoter Group | AKJPK5044M | |
| Radhika Kabra | Promoter Group | AFJPK6872N | |
| Rajesh Kumar Kabra | Promoter | ADIPK7307B | |
| Rajesh Kumar Kabra (HUF) | Promoter Group | AAGHR0050M | |
| Rama Devi Kabra | Promoter Group | AFCPK8370C | |
| Ramawtar Badrinarayan Kabra (HUF) | Promoter Group | AABHR5500D | |
| Ramawtar Kabra | Promoter | AEVPK0448R | |
| Saroj Devi Kabra | Promoter Group | AFCPK8371D | |
| Sheetal Kabra | Promoter Group | ACWPK9170D | |
| Vedant Raj Kabra | Promoter Group | DPBPK9734Q | |
| Vijay Kumar Kabra | Promoter | ALJPK8136H | |
| Vijay Ramawtar Kabra (HUF) | Promoter Group | AABHV3842A | |
| Ramawtar Kabra Radhika kabra | Promoter | AACFC0164H | |
| Coalsale Company Limited | Promoter Group | AABCC6040N | |
| Kabra Marble Udyog Limited | Promoter Group | AABCK1092N | |
| Kabra Steel Products Limited | Promoter Group | AABCK1532H | |

For KABRA COMMERCIAL LTD.

Director

Signature of the Authorised Signatory

Place : Kolkata Date : 06 - 04 - 2023

Note :

- 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- * Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities / warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- ** Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchange but shall not be dissmeniated.